

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA(MAT) No. 335 of 2024****SMT. NANDINI SONI versus HITESH SONI****Order Sheet**

07/10/2024	Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, counsel for the appellant. Issue notice to the respondent on payment of P.F as per rules, by ordinary as well as registered mode, also on I.A. No. 1, an application for condonation of delay. Call for the record. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge
Siddhant	