



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA(MAT) No. 335 of 2024

SMT. NANDINI SONI **versus** HITESH SONI

Order Sheet

30/07/2025	Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Advocate for the Appellant. Mr. Sunil Verma, Advocate for the Respondent. Pursuant to the order dated 14.07.2025 of this Court, both the parties are present before this Court today along with the child. Let their presence be marked. Meanwhile, both the parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Center of this Court today itself to explore the possibility of amicable settlement between them, if any. List this matter after three weeks. Sd/- (Rajni Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	