



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**FA(MAT) No. 335 of 2024**

**SMT. NANDINI SONI *versus* HITESH SONI**

### **Order Sheet**

|                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| <p><b>16/04/2026</b></p> <p>Arpan</p> | <p>Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Counsel for the Appellant</p> <p>Ms. Mita Tandeey, Counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Sunil Verma, counsel for the Respondent.</p> <p>Heard on IA No.04/2026, an application for seeking exemption in filing the paper-book.</p> <p>Counsel appearing for the Appellant doesn't want to press this application.</p> <p>The application is according rejected and disposed of.</p> <div style="display: flex; justify-content: space-between; margin-top: 20px;"> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p><b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b></p> <p><b>JUDGE</b></p> </div> <div style="text-align: center;"> <p><b>Sd/-</b></p> <p><b>(Narendra Kumar Vyas)</b></p> <p><b>JUDGE</b></p> </div> </div> |
|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|